SERIES JFD
Millimeter-Wave Technology & Solutions
DESCRIPTION
Millitech series JFD junction ferrite
devices (circulators and isolators) cover
the frequency range from 18 to 100
GHz. The circulator is a three-port,
ferrite junction device which can be

SERIES JFD
Millimeter-Wave Technology & Solutions
HOW TO ORDER
Specify Model Number*
JFD-XX-ABCDE
XX = Waveguide Band
 WR – number (triple junction units not available in WR-42)
A = Flange Type
 R – round (WR-28 through WR-10 partial band units only)
 S – square (WR-42 single junction and WR-28 only)
B = Unit Type
 I – isolators (triple junction units not available in WR-42)
 C – circulator (triple junction units not available in WR-42)
C = Configuration
 1 – single junction
 3 – triple junction (not available in WR-42)
D = Port Orientation (isolators only)
 S – straight in-line ports (standard)
 R – at right angle to one another (single junction only), please
specify port        orientation. Not available on fullband units.
             N – not applicable to circulators
E = Bandwidth
 P – partial band (WR-42 through WR-10)
 F – fullband (WR-42 and WR-28 only)
 N – nonstandard (please specify)
*Please specify center frequency and required bandwidth when
ordering.
IS000053 REV05 ECO #1303-20-01